Outcome and therefore the Authority has been unable to verify that all of the relevant 

qualifying criteria and requirements in respect of that Outcome have been satisfied. 

"Unemployed New Business Allotted Time" means the maximum period of time of one 

hundred and eighteen (118) weeks in which all Outcomes for an Unemployed New Business 

Start Up Participant must be achieved. 

"Unemployed New Business Start Up" means Participants referred to the Contractor by 

Jobcentre Plus that at the time of referral meet the NEA Phase 2 Eligibility Criteria.